

Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer St NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 Phone 503 986-0900 Fax 503 986-0904 www.oregon.gov/owrd

October 30, 2024

Wallowa Lake Irrigation District Attn: Dan Butterfield 65196 Dobbin Rd Joseph, OR 97846

Reference: Application S-44050, Permit S-32669

It has come to our attention that the enclosed Request for Assignment, received May 26, 2020, was not processed timely.

Please find enclosed, the completed assignment confirmation for Application S-44050, Permit S-32669.

For questions on the assignment, please contact me at 503-979-9895 or mary.f.bjork@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork

Water Rights Program Analyst Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Original Request, Assignment Confirmation

cc: Knapp Law Office, P.C.; Attn: Rebecca J. Knapp – PO Box 236, Enterprise, OR 97828 File



Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer St NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 Phone 503 986-0900 Fax 503 986-0904 www.oregon.gov/owrd

October 30, 2024

Wallowa Lake Irrigation District Attn: Dan Butterfield 65196 Dobbin Rd Joseph, OR 97846

Reference: Application S-44050, Permit S-32669

The assignment from Dobbin Ditch Co. & Assignees to Wallowa Lake Irrigation District has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Wallowa Lake Irrigation District as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 132611 covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork

Mary 2

Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Original Request and Receipt #132611

cc: Knapp Law Office, P.C.; Attn: Rebecca J. Knapp - PO Box 236, Enterprise, OR 97828

Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)

File